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Institute for Research on Poverty, University of Wisconsin-Madison

Thomas Corbett, Acting Director
Institute for Research on Poverty
Room 3424 Social Science Building
1180 Observatory Drive
Madison, WI 53706
(608) 262-6358
email: corbett@ssc.wisc.edu
Interest areas: welfare reform, devolution, program evaluation

Thomas Kaplan, Associate Scientist
Institute for Research on Poverty
Room 3412 Social Science Building
1180 Observatory Drive
Madison, WI 53706
(608) 262-0345
(608) 265-3119 (fax)
email: kaplan@ssc.wisc.edu
Interest areas:  poverty policy and management

Gary D. Sandefur, Professor of Sociology
Institute for Research on Poverty
3450 Social Science Building
1180 Observatory Drive
Madison, WI 53706
(608) 262-0037
(608) 265-3119 (fax)
email: sandefur@ssc.wisc.edu
Interest areas: families and family policy, out-of-wedlock childbearing

Dan Meyer, Research Affiliate
Institute for Research on Poverty
Room 3412 Social Science Building
1180 Observatory Drive
Madison, WI 53706
(608) 262-7336
email: meyer@ssc.wisc.edu
Interest areas: poverty policy, single-parent families, child support
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University of Wisconsin/Extension
Ann L. Keim
Associate Professor and Program Specialist
Family Living Programs
432 N. Lake Street, Room 305
Madison, WI 53706
(608) 262-2453
email: akeim@facstaff.wisc.edu
Interest areas: training and technical assistance for home visiting programs focus-
ing on parents of newborns, evaluation of home visiting programs. Ann is also a
member of the Carnegie Home Visiting Research Network and the  Project Di-
rector of the Healthy Families America site in Walworth County, WI.

Ron Shaffer
Professor, Agricultural & Applied Economics
Community Development Economist
1327 University Avenue
UW-Madison/Extension
Madison, WI 53715-1054
(608) 265-8140
(608) 263-4999 (fax)
Interest areas: job creation strategies by communities

Statewide Resources
Eng Braun
Department of Revenue
P. O. Box 8933
Madison, WI 53708
(608) 266-2700
email: ebraun@mail.state.wi.us
Interest areas: earned income tax credit, tax code

Dennis Collier
Department of Revenue
P. O. Box 8933
Madison, WI 53708
(608) 266-5773
email: dcollier@mail.state.wi.us
Interest areas: earned income tax credit, tax code

Laura Rose
Senior Staff Attorney
Legislative Council
1 E. Main, Suite 401
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 266-9791
Interest areas: home visiting, health and human services
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June Suhling
Administrator of Division of Workforce Development
P. O. Box 7972
Madison, WI 53707
(608) 266-2439
email: suhliju@mail.state.wi.us
Interest areas: partnership for full employment, non-welfare programs


